October 2018 Page  1   |  5Overview
Article no.	 Description	 Application
Tools and Holders
Tr
yg
o
na
l G
ro
up
T0081014WP	 Tool 008 WSP R 0,4 P	 facing
T015W02	 Tool 015 WSP R 0,2	 groove
T018W04	 Tool 018 WSP R 0,4	 groove
T021024	 Tool 021 – 022/023 – 024	 inside/outside groove
T025W04	 Tool 025 WSP R0,35	 O-Ring groove WSP
T101102WP	 Tool 101 – 102 WSP R 0,2 P	 inside/outside
T0081014WP	 Tool 101 – 102 WSP R 0,4 P	 inside/outside
T103104SP	 Tool 103 – 104 SP	 inside/outside
T103104H	 Tool 103 – 104 HME	 inside/outside
T105107H	 Tool 105 – 107 HME	 rotary shaft seal groove
T105107VH	 Tool 105 – 107 V HME	 rotary shaft seal groove
T105107V1H	 Tool 105 – 107 V1 HME	 rotary shaft seal groove
T108W08	 Tool 108 R 0,8 WSP	 facing/groove
T0081014WP	 Tool 109 ALU	 outside
T0081014WP	 Tool 110 ALU	 inside
T139190W02P	 Tool 111 ALU	 inside machining
T111112H	 Tool 111 – 112 HME	 inside machining/chamfer
T112H	 Tool 112 HME	 inside machining
T113114SP	 Tool 113 – 114 SP	 inside/outside
T113114H	 Tool 113 – 114 HME	 inside/outside
T115118H	 Tool 115 – 118 HME	 inside/outside groove
T119W08P	 Tool 119 WSP R 0,8 P	 facing ALU
T120121232H	 Tool 120 HME	 cutter CHV
T120121232H	 Tool 121 HME	 cutter CHV
T122124H	 Tool 122 – 124 HME	 wiper special tool
T122124VH	 Tool 122 – 124 V HME	 wiper special tool
T122123232L	 Tool 122 HME	 cutter CHV
T122123232L	 Tool 123 HME	 cutter CHV
T125W07	 Tool 125 WSP	 O-Ring groove small
T125H	 Tool 125 HME	 O-Ring groove
T126127H	 Tool 126 – 127 HME	 special tool
T128W10	 Tool 128 WSP	 O-Ring groove large
T128H	 Tool 128 HME	 O-Ring groove
T129WT	 Tool 129 ALU	 drilling ALU
October 2018 Page  2   |  5Overview
Article no.	 Description	 Application
Tools and Holders
Tr
yg
o
na
l G
ro
up
T130HT	 Tool 130 ALU	 inside groove A3
T134135SP – A	 Tool 134 – 135 SP	 O-Ring tool small
T134135H	 Tool 134 – 135 HME	 O-Ring tool small
T136137SP – A	 Tool 136 – 137 SP	 O-Ring large
T136137H	 Tool 136 – 137 HME	 O-Ring large
T138W08	 Tool 138 WSP	 facing/groove
T138H08	 Tool 138 HME	 facing/groove
T139190W02P	 Tool 139 WSP R 0,2 P	 inside machining
T139190W04P	 Tool 139 WSP R 0,4 P	 inside machining
T140H	 Tool 140 HME	 O-Ring groove
T142W02	 Tool 142 ALU	 drilling ALU
T139190W02P	 Tool 143 ALU	 inside
T201202W02P	 Tool 201 – 202 WSP R 0,2 P	 inside/outside
T201202W04P	 Tool 201 – 202 WSP R 0,4 P	 inside/outside
T201202W08P	 Tool 201 – 202 WSP R 0,8 P	 inside/outside
T203204H	 Tool 203 – 204 HME	 rotary shaft seal groove
T205206H	 Tool 205 – 206 HME	 rotary shaft seal groove
T205206T140	 Tool 205 – 206 S HME twister t140	 rotary shaft seal groove
T207208H	 Tool 207 – 208 HME	 rotary shaft seal groove
T207208T140	 Tool 207 – 208 S HME twister t140	 rotary shaft seal groove
T211H	 Tool 211 HME (3mm)	 inside machining
T212H	 Tool 212 HME	 inside machining
T213HSO	 Tool 213 HME Sonder	 inside machining
T214H	 Tool 214 HME	 inside machining
T222224H	 Tool 222 – 224 HME	 wiper special tool
T225H	 Tool 225 HME	 special tool
T226228H	 Tool 226 – 228 HME	 wiper special tool
T233HT – L	 Tool 231 ALU	 blade 2 mm
T122123232L	 Tool 232 L HME	 blade chipless ( 45 mm )
T233HT – L	 Tool 233 HME	 blade 2 mm
T233HT – R	 Tool 233 S HME twister 140	 blade 2 mm
T238H	 Tool 238 HME	 facing/groove
T240286H	 Tool 240 HME	 blade chipless ( 60 mm )
T241HT – L	 Tool 241 HME	 blade 3 mm
October 2018 Page  3   |  5Overview
Article no.	 Description	 Application
Tools and Holders
Tr
yg
o
na
l G
ro
up
T241HT – R	 Tool 241 S HME twister t140	 blade 3 mm
T242HTS – A	 Tool 242 HME	 blade 1 mm
T242HTS140	 Tool 242 S HME twister t140	 blade 1 mm
T248H	 Tool 248 HME	 special tool
T250H	 Tool 250 HME twister	 blade chipless ( 73 mm )
T309H	 Tool 309 HME (209)	 groove
T311H	 Tool 311 HME (211)	 groove
T340WR	 Tool 340 WSP R	 groove
T341WL	 Tool 341 WSP L	 groove
A233231MK	 Holder for blades	 Tool 233 – Tool 231 for twister t40/t60/t140
A241MK	 Holder for blades	 Tool 241 for twister t40/t60/t140
HT2014060	 Holder 201 twister t40/t60	 Tool 105 – 107V/105 – 107V1/112
HT201S4060	 Holder 201S twister t40/t60	 special
HT2024060	 Holder 202 twister t40/t60	 Tool 018/125/128
HT2034060	 Holder 203 twister t40/t60 	 Tool 115 – 118
HT2044060	 Holder 204 twister t40/t60	 Tool 126 – 127
HT2054060	 Holder 205 twister t40/t60	 Tool 120 – 121
HT2064060	 Holder 206 twister t40/t60	 Tool 122 – 123
HT2074060	 Holder 207 twister t40/t60	 Tool 103 – 104/134 – 135/136 – 137
HT2084060	 Holder 208 twister t40/t60	 Tool 113 – 114 Densimet
HT20940	 Holder 209 twister t40/t60	 Tool 240
HT21040	 Holder 210 twister t40/t60	 Tool 232L
HT20960	 Holder 209 twister t60	 Tool 240
HT21060	 Holder 210 twister t60	 Tool 232L
HT2114060	 Holder 211 twister t40/t60	 Tool 111 ALU
HT2124060	 Holder 212 twister t40/t60	 Tool 129 ALU
HT2134060	 Holder 213 twister t40/t60	 Tool 101/109 ALU
HT2144060	 Holder 214 twister t40/t60	 Tool 102/110 ALU
HT21540	 Holder 215 twister t40/t60	 Tool 231 ALU/233
HT21560	 Holder 215 twister t40/t60	 Tool 231 ALU/233
HT21640	 Holder 216 twister t40/t60	 Tool 241
HT21660	 Holder 216 twister t40/t60	 Tool 241
HT2174060	 Holder 217 twister t40/t60	 Tool 008/119 ALU
HT2184060	 Holder 218 twister t40/t60	 Tool 122 – 124V
October 2018 Page  4   |  5Overview
Article no.	 Description	 Application
Tools and Holders
Tr
yg
o
na
l G
ro
up
HT2194060	 Holder 219 twister t40/t60	 Tool 142 ALU
HT2204060	 Holder 220 twister t40/t60	 Tool 139/143 ALU
HT2214060	 Holder 221 twister t40/t60	 Tool 130 ALU
HT2224060	 Holder 222 twister t40/t60	 Tool 242
HT2234060	 Holder 223 twister t40/t60	 Tool 138 WSP NEW
HT2244060	 Holder 224 twister t40/t60	 Tool 201 – 202 spezial
HT2254060	 Holder 225 twister t40/t60	 Tool 212
HT2274060	 Holder 227 twister t40/t60	 Tool special WSP f. 201
HT2284060	 Holder 228 twister t40/t60	 Tool 108
HT2294060	 Holder 229 twister t40/t60	 Tool 101 – 102 SM
HT2324060	 Holder 232 twister t40/t60	 special holder
HT2334060R	 Holder 233R twister t40/t60	 special holder
HT2334060L	 Holder 233L twister t40/t60	 special holder
HT2364060	 Holder 236 twister t40/t60	 cross holder for Tool 108 WSP, 128 WSP
HT2374060	 Holder 237 twister t40/t60	 special holder
HT2384060	 Holder 238 twister t40/t60	 special holder
HT2394060R	 Holder 239R twister t40/t60	 Tool 021 – 022
HT2394060L	 Holder 239L twister t40/t60	 Tool 023 – 024
HT2404060	 Holder 240 twister t40/t60	 special holder
VDI2010	 Toolholder	 10 mm bore hole without discription
VDI2012	 Toolholder	 12 mm bore hole without discription
VDI2016	 Toolholder	 16 mm bore hole without discription
VDI2020	 Toolholder	 20 mm bore hole without discription
VDI2025	 Toolholder	 25 mm bore hole without discription
VDI3010	 Toolholder	 10 mm bore hole without discription
VDI3012	 Toolholder	 12 mm bore hole without discription
VDI3016	 Toolholder	 16 mm bore hole without discription
VDI3020	 Toolholder	 20 mm bore hole without discription
VDI3025	 Toolholder	 25 mm bore hole without discription
VDI2010MB	 Toolholder	 10 mm bore hole with discription
VDI2012MB	 Toolholder	 12 mm bore hole with discription
VDI2016MB	 Toolholder	 16 mm bore hole with discription
VDI2020MB	 Toolholder	 20 mm bore hole with discription
VDI2025MB	 Toolholder	 25 mm bore hole with discription
October 2018 Page  5   |  5Overview
Article no.	 Description	 Application
Tools and Holders
Tr
yg
o
na
l G
ro
up
VDI3010MB	 Toolholder	 10 mm bore hole with discription
VDI3012MB	 Toolholder	 12 mm bore hole with discription
VDI3016MB	 Toolholder	 16 mm bore hole with discription
VDI3020MB	 Toolholder	 20 mm bore hole with discription
VDI3025MB	 Toolholder	 25 mm bore hole with discription
VDI20104KB	 VDI 20/10 4 coolant bore	 10 mm bore hole with discription
VDI20124KB	 VDI 20/12 4 coolant bore	 12 mm bore hole with discription
VDI20164KB	 VDI 20/16 4 coolant bore	 16 mm bore hole with discription
VDI20204KB	 VDI 20/20 4 coolant bore	 20 mm bore hole with discription
209.28.16	 Protectiv plug for VDI 20	 protectiv plug – plastic
309.28.20	 Protectiv plug for VDI 30	 protectiv plug – plastic
209.29.16	 Protectiv plug for VDI 20	 protectiv plug – steel